
Pioneer Academic Athletic
Conference Cross Country Championship

Richmond, IN
Sep. 23, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Middle School Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Greenwood Christian M 21 1 2 3 5 10 11 24 11:01.6 1:32.2
2 Park Tudor Ms 71 4 7 12 23 25 12:36.6 3:18.9
3 Bethesda Christian Ms 73 8 13 16 17 19 20 22 12:46.7 2:08.1
4 Muncie Burris Ms 96 6 15 21 26 28 30 32 13:50.4 4:36.9
5 Anderson Prep Ms 97 9 14 18 27 29 31 14:03.7 5:12.8

Incomplete Teams: International School, Seton Catholic Ms

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Greenwood Christian M
1 Griffin Carney, 8 10:24.6
2 Caleb Doyle, 6 10:43.8
3 Max McNichols, 8 10:52.6
5 Gibson Kahle, 7 11:10.2
10 Dallas Conn, 8 11:56.8
11 Levi McKinley, 7 12:05.2
24 Braxton Conn, 6 14:13.5

Total Time = 55:08.0     Total Places = 21

2. Park Tudor Ms
4 Wells Weaver, 8 10:58.2
7 Sam Housten, 8 11:28.9
12 Alexander Oleksiw, 6 12:20.2
23 Graham O'Mara, 6 13:58.3
25 Gabe Hughes, 6 14:17.1

Total Time = 1:03:02.7     Total Places = 71

3. Bethesda Christian Ms
8 Jude Starns, 7 11:29.8
13 Cade Shell, 7 12:21.6
16 Isaiah Hubbell, 4 13:08.4
17 Gavin Smith, 3 13:15.7
19 Chet Atkins, 3 13:37.9
20 Reese Tallent, 3 13:42.0
22 Theo Rodriguez, 5 13:48.7

Total Time = 1:03:53.4     Total Places = 73

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Muncie Burris Ms
6 Leo Furlong, 5 11:26.4
15 Nate Sours, 8 12:45.3
21 Jaxson Marshall, 5 13:46.5
26 Lennox Byrum, 5 15:10.5
28 Nolan Lester, 6 16:03.3
30 Dev Cook, 6 17:36.5
32 Gabriel Gebbs, 7 19:18.5

Total Time = 1:09:12.0     Total Places = 96

5. Anderson Prep Ms
9 Don Bowling, 8 11:40.7
14 Raymond Bowling, 8 12:31.9
18 Chasen Skye Antrobus, 8

13:23.6
27 Alexander An, 6 15:48.8
29 Jay Taylor, 8 16:53.5
31 Oliver Mullins, 7 18:22.4

Total Time = 1:10:18.5     Total Places = 97



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Griffin Carney, 8 10:24.6 Greenwood Christian M
2 2 Caleb Doyle, 6 10:43.8 Greenwood Christian M
3 3 Max McNichols, 8 10:52.6 Greenwood Christian M
4 4 Wells Weaver, 8 10:58.2 Park Tudor Ms
5 5 Gibson Kahle, 7 11:10.2 Greenwood Christian M
6 6 Leo Furlong, 5 11:26.4 Muncie Burris Ms
7 7 Sam Housten, 8 11:28.9 Park Tudor Ms
8 8 Jude Starns, 7 11:29.8 Bethesda Christian Ms
9 9 Don Bowling, 8 11:40.7 Anderson Prep Ms
10 Joshua Christie, 8 11:51.5 International School
11 10 Dallas Conn, 8 11:56.8 Greenwood Christian M
12 11 Levi McKinley, 7 12:05.2 Greenwood Christian M
13 12 Alexander Oleksiw, 6 12:20.2 Park Tudor Ms
14 13 Cade Shell, 7 12:21.6 Bethesda Christian Ms
15 14 Raymond Bowling, 8 12:31.9 Anderson Prep Ms
16 15 Nate Sours, 8 12:45.3 Muncie Burris Ms
17 16 Isaiah Hubbell, 4 13:08.4 Bethesda Christian Ms
18 17 Gavin Smith, 3 13:15.7 Bethesda Christian Ms
19 Levi Evicks, 9 13:21.1 Seton Catholic Ms
20 18 Chasen Skye Antrobus, 8

13:23.6 Anderson Prep Ms
21 19 Chet Atkins, 3 13:37.9 Bethesda Christian Ms
22 20 Reese Tallent, 3 13:42.0 Bethesda Christian Ms
23 21 Jaxson Marshall, 5 13:46.5 Muncie Burris Ms
24 22 Theo Rodriguez, 5 13:48.7 Bethesda Christian Ms
25 23 Graham O'Mara, 6 13:58.3 Park Tudor Ms
26 24 Braxton Conn, 6 14:13.5 Greenwood Christian M
27 25 Gabe Hughes, 6 14:17.1 Park Tudor Ms
28 Benjamin Branch, 6 14:57.9 Greenwood Christian M
29 Grant Spiegel, 5 14:59.7 Greenwood Christian M
30 Ashton Ludwick, 5 15:09.3 Bethesda Christian Ms
31 26 Lennox Byrum, 5 15:10.5 Muncie Burris Ms
32 Jason P'Pool, 7 15:12.9 Greenwood Christian M
33 Nicolas Spiegel, 5 15:46.1 Greenwood Christian M
34 27 Alexander An, 6 15:48.8 Anderson Prep Ms
35 28 Nolan Lester, 6 16:03.3 Muncie Burris Ms
36 Joe Vournazos, 6 16:17.3 Seton Catholic Ms
37 29 Jay Taylor, 8 16:53.5 Anderson Prep Ms
38 Drake Barrett, 5 17:19.2 Greenwood Christian M
39 30 Dev Cook, 6 17:36.5 Muncie Burris Ms
40 31 Oliver Mullins, 7 18:22.4 Anderson Prep Ms
41 Ryan LaFuse, 7 18:36.0 Seton Catholic Ms
42 Henry Lemoine, 5 18:44.6 International School
43 Andrew Wiese, 6 19:12.7 Greenwood Christian M
44 32 Gabriel Gebbs, 7 19:18.5 Muncie Burris Ms


